
6:00
6:30-7:00

7:00 Registration Opens

Start End ET
8:05 AM 8:25 AM 0:20 Group A, C, & E Warmup
8:25 AM 8:45 AM 0:20 Group F Warmup
8:45 AM Group A, C, & E Mandatory Drivers Meeting in the North Garages
8:45 AM 9:05 AM 0:20 Group D Warmup
9:05 AM 9:25 AM 0:20 HPDE 4 & TT
9:25 AM 9:45 AM 0:20 HPDE 3
9:45 AM 10:05 AM 0:20 HPDE 1&2

10:05 AM 10:25 AM 0:20 Group A & C Qualifying
10:25 AM 10:30 AM 0:05 Course Check (Time Permitting)
10:30 AM 10:50 AM 0:20 HPDE 4 & TT
10:50 AM 11:10 AM 0:20 Group F Qualifying
11:10 AM 11:30 AM 0:20 HPDE 3
11:30 AM 11:50 AM 0:20 Group D Qualifying
11:50 AM 12:10 PM 0:20 HPDE 1&2
12:10 PM 12:55 PM 0:45 Parade Laps- ENROLLED DRIVERS ONLY.  25 MPH.  Kids welcome.  Kids must have minor waiver and be w/ parent
12:55 PM 1:15 PM 0:20 Group E Qualifying
1:15 PM 1:35 PM 0:20 HPDE 3
1:35 PM 1:55 PM 0:20 HPDE 4
1:55 PM 2:15 PM 0:20 Time Trials (TT)
2:15 PM 2:20 PM 0:05 National Anthem
2:20 PM 2:50 PM 0:30 Group A & C Race
2:50 PM 3:10 PM 0:20 HPDE 1&2
3:10 PM 3:40 PM 0:30 Group F Race
3:40 PM 4:00 PM 0:20 HPDE 4
4:00 PM 4:30 PM 0:30 Group D Race
4:30 PM 4:50 PM 0:20 HPDE 3
4:50 PM 5:10 PM 0:20 Time Trials (TT)
5:10 PM 5:40 PM 0:30 Group E Race
5:40 PM 6:00 PM 0:20 HPDE 1&2

Last checkered Free NASA BBQ.  All Officials, Racers, and Crew welcome.

HPDE Group Definitions
HPDE 1
HPDE 2
HPDE 3
HPDE 4
Time Trials Competition against the clock.

Race Group Definitions
Group A PT, ST, SU, HC, GTS, 944
Group C Legends, Thunder Roadsters
Group D Porsche Racing Challenge
Group E SM, SSM, SpecE30
Group F Formula Mazda Challenge

Beginner- Instructor assigned, passing on main straights only.  NOTE: GROUP 2 = GROUP 1 but without instructors assigned.
Novice- Group 1 graduates that would like more seat time in Group 1 w/o  an instructor.  Passing on main straights only.
Intermediate- Passing areas more liberal and increasing as day progresses.
Advanced- Passing allowed anywhere using caution

TENTATIVE
NATIONAL AUTO SPORT ASSOCIATION

 Saturday, March 21, 2009
GATES OPEN- $10 Admission for everyone, except officials.  $10 per weekend (one day or two; still $10).  Save your ticket stub for Sunday!

TIMED SESSIONS START WHEN THE FIRST CAR TAKES THE TRACK & INCLUDES COOL DOWN LAP, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

Tech Cars

REVISED 3/16/09 10:12hrs
07:30AM 
SHARP!

MANDATORY HPDE/ Open Track  DRIVER'S MEETING IN THE DRIVER'S LOUNGE.  
FAILURE TO ATTEND WILL RESULT IN LOSS OF TRACK TIME.



6:00
6:30-7:00

7:00 Registration Opens

Start End ET
8:05 AM 8:25 AM 0:20 Group A, C, & E Warmup
8:25 AM 8:45 AM 0:20 Group F Warmup
8:45 AM Group A, C, & E Mandatory Drivers Meeting in the North Garages
8:45 AM 9:05 AM 0:20 Group D Warmup
9:05 AM 9:25 AM 0:20 Time Trial
9:25 AM 9:45 AM 0:20 HPDE 3 & 4
9:45 AM 10:05 AM 0:20 HPDE 1&2

10:05 AM 10:25 AM 0:20 Group D Qualifying
10:25 AM 10:45 AM 0:20 Group F Qualifying
10:45 AM 11:05 AM 0:20 Time Trial
11:05 AM 11:25 AM 0:20 HPDE 3 & 4
11:25 AM 11:45 AM 0:20 Group A Qualifying
11:45 AM 12:05 PM 0:20 Group C Qualifying
12:05 PM 12:50 PM 0:45 Parade Laps- ENROLLED DRIVERS ONLY.  25 MPH.  Kids welcome.  Kids must have minor waiver and be w/ parent
12:50 PM 1:10 PM 0:20 Group E Qualifying
1:10 PM 1:30 PM 0:20 HPDE 1&2
1:30 PM 1:30 PM 0:00 National Anthem
1:30 PM 2:00 PM 0:30 Group D Race
2:00 PM 2:30 PM 0:30 Group F Race
2:30 PM 2:50 PM 0:20 Time Trial
2:50 PM 3:20 PM 0:30 Group A Race
3:20 PM 3:40 PM 0:20 HPDE 3 & 4
3:40 PM 4:10 PM 0:30 Group C Race
4:10 PM 4:30 PM 0:20 HPDE 1&2
4:30 PM 5:00 PM 0:30 Group E Race
5:00 PM 5:20 PM 0:20 Time Trial
5:20 PM 5:40 PM 0:20 HPDE 3 & 4
5:40 PM 6:00 PM 0:20 HPDE 1&2

HPDE Group Definitions
HDPE 1
HDPE 2
HDPE 3
HPDE 4
Time Trials Competition against the clock.

Race Group Definitions
Group A PT, ST, SU, HC, GTS, 944
Group C Legends, Thunder Roadsters
Group D Porsche Racing Challenge
Group E SM, SSM, SpecE30
Group F Formula Mazda Challenge

Intermediate- Passing areas more liberal and increasing as day progresses.

TIMED SESSIONS START WHEN THE FIRST CAR TAKES THE TRACK & INCLUDES COOL DOWN LAP, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
GATES OPEN- $10 Admission for everyone, except officials.  $10 per weekend (one day or two; still $10).
Tech Cars

REVISED 3/16/09 10:12hrs
07:30AM 
SHARP!

MANDATORY HPDE/ Open Track  DRIVER'S MEETING IN THE DRIVER'S LOUNGE.  
FAILURE TO ATTEND WILL RESULT IN LOSS OF TRACK TIME.

Advanced- Passing allowed anywhere using caution

Beginner- Instructor assigned, passing on main straights only.  NOTE: GROUP 2 = GROUP 1 but without instructors assigned.
Novice- Group 1 graduates that would like more seat time in Group 1 w/o  an instructor.  Passing on main straights only.

NATIONAL AUTO SPORT ASSOCIATION
Sunday March 22, 2008


